

8/9/07

Re:

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 1619.000US1

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	
Science Incorporated	Name: Pescadero Beach Holdings Corporation
Additional name(s) of convoying party(ies) attached?  []Yes [X] No	Street Address: 2211 Park Boulevard Palo Alto, CA 94306
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other  Execution Date: 7/10/07	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 07/588983 et al. See Attached Schedule A	5,019,047 et al. See Attached Schedule A
Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes [ ]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 123</li></ol>
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$4920.00
Name: Catherine I, Klima-Silberg	[ ] Enclosed
A 44	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402	<ol> <li>Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number: 19-0743</li> </ol>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Catherine I. Klima-Silberg/Reg. No. 40,052  Name of Person Signing	Sugnature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	tinformation to:
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0235

## Schedule A

PATENT NUMBER
5019047
5122116
5169389
5205820
5236418
5263940
5267957
5279558
5314405
5328464
5330426
5334197
5336180
5336188
5354278
5372578
5374256
5385545
5385546
5411480
5419771
5433709
5468226
5484410
5484415
5492533
5514090
5531683
5545139
5569236
5620420
5649910
5656032
5693018
5693019
5700244
5716343
5720729
5721382
5735818
5741242
5743879
3,43075

PATENT NUMBER
5766149
5776103
5779676
5807323
5807335
5830187
5840071
5858005
5873857
5876377
5885250
<u>590</u> 6592
59067 <u>03</u>
5921962
5925017
5957891
5961492
5962794
5980489
5993421
5993425
6007518
6010482
6027472
6030363
6045533
6063059
6068613
6086560
6086561
6090071
6095491
6105442
6126637
6126642
6159180
6174300
6176845
6183441
6200293
6209608
6231545
6231545

PATENT NUMBER
6236624
6245041
6245042
6277095
6293159
6355019
6391006
6394980
6416495
6485462
6527744
6537249
6537250
6645175

SERIAL NUMBER
07/588983
08/349496
08/432220
08/451521
08/769705
09/139598
09/165410
09/250030
09/332363
09/490284
09/524739
09/524740
09/594744
09/624544
09/624575
09/625673
09/645817
09/652057
09/654419
09/686648
09/732857
09/740096
09/760128
09/823536
10/011902

PATENT

**REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0236** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Science Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation doing business at Leonard, Street, and Deinard, c/o Thomas P. Sanders, 150 South 5th Street, Suite 2300, Minneapolis, MN 55402, has acquired certain rights in and to inventions and improvements for the listed U.S. Application Numbers and the U.S. Patent Numbers (see Schedule A);

AND WHEREAS, <u>Pescadero Beach Holdings Corporation</u>, a California corporation having an office and place of business at <u>2211 Park Boulevard</u>, <u>Palo Alto, CA 94306</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0237 AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /O day of
July 2007.
SA Ill
Scott Kellen
President
STATE OF President
COUNTY OF HOMPIN
On this /O/L day of, 2007 before me personally appeared Scott Kellen, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.
[SEAL]  DAVID S. EZRILOV  NOTARY PUBLIC MANESOTA  To Commission Lights May 31, 2010  Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 019733 FRAME: 0238